1
Application Note 1590
ISL95871CEVAL3Z Evaluation Board Setup
Procedure
The ISL95871C is a highly integrated battery charger
controller for Li-ion/Li-ion polymer batteries with SMBus
interface controlling charge voltage, charge current and
input current limiting. The ISL95871CEVAL3Z

a
tio
n
 N
o
te
 1
5
9
0
11 AN1590.0
November 4, 2010
TABLE 1. BILL OF MATERIALS
REF DES PART NUMBER VALUE MANUFACTURER DESCRIPTION
Ref Des Part Number VALUE MANUFACTURER DESCRIPTION
C1 H1045-00104-25V10 0.1µF GENERIC Multilayer Cap
C10, C11 H1045-00105-6R3V10 1µF GENERIC Multilayer Cap
C13, C14, C15, C17 H1065-00106-25V20 10µF GENERIC Multilayer Cap
C18 H1045-00472-50V5 4700PF GENERIC Multilayer Cap
C2, C7, C_ICOMP,
C_VCOMP
H1045-00103-25V10 0.01µF GENERIC Multilayer Cap
C3, C12 C1608X7R1H104M 0.1µF TDK MULTILAYER CAP
C304, C308 H1045-00105-6R3V10 1µF GENERIC Multilayer Cap
C305, C307, C309 H1045-00104-16V10 0.1µF GENERIC Multilayer Cap
C4, C9 H1045-00104-25V10 0.1µF GENERIC Multilayer Cap
C5 H1045-00224-25V20 0.22µF GENERIC Multilayer Cap
C6, C19 H1046-00105-25V10 1µF GENERIC Multilayer Cap
C8 H1045-00102-50V10 1000PF GENERIC Multilayer Cap
D1 BAT54 DIODES 30V SCHOTTKY DIODE
F325 MICROSMD050F RAYCHEM-TYCO PolySwitch SM Resetable Fuse
J_ADAPTER,
J_BATTERTY,
J_SYSTEM
164-6219 MOUSER Single Point RA PCB Mount (Red)
J1_GND, J2_GND,
J3_GND
164-6218 MOUSER Single Point RA PCB Mount (Black)
J301 897-30-004-90-000 MIL-MAX Type B Receptacle USB Connector
L1A IHLP-2525CZ-RZ10RM01 10µH VISHAY Low Profile High Current Ind
Q_INRUSH, Q_ISO SI4835BDY VISHAY 30V -7.4A P-Channel MOSFET
Q1 BSS138 DIODES-INC 200mA 50V N-Channel Transistor
R_VCOMP H2511-01002-1/10W5 10k GENERIC Thick Film Chip Resistor
R1, R6, R11 H2511-01003-1/10W5 100k GENERIC Thick Film Chip Resistor
R10, R12, R16 H2511-00R00-1/16W1 0 GENERIC Thick Film Chip Resistor
R14 H2511-00100-1/16W5 10 GENERIC Thick Film Chip Resistor
R15 H2511-004R7-1/16W5 4.7 GENERIC Thick Film Chip Resistor
R17 H2514-ROPEN-OPEN OPEN GENERIC Thick Film Chip Resistor
R18 H2511-00R00-1/16W 0 GENERIC Thick Film Chip Resistor
R2, R3, R8, R9 H2511-01003-1/16W1 100k GENERIC Thick Film Chip Resistor
R23 H2511-00220-1/16W5 22 GENERIC Thick Film Chip Resistor
R302, R303, R307,
R309, R399
H2511-00R00-1/16W1 0 GENERIC Thick Film Chip Resistor
R304, R305 H2511-01001-1/16W1 1k GENERIC Thick Film Chip Resistor
R310, R311 H2511-01801-1/16W5 1.8k GENERIC Thick Film Chip Resistor
R4 H2511-01000-1/16W1 100 GENERIC Thick Film Chip Resistor
R5 H2511-00100-1/16W5 10 GENERIC Thick Film Chip Resistor
R7 H2511-03302-1/16W5 33k GENERIC Thick Film Chip Resistor
RS1, RS2 WSL2512R0100FEA 0.01 VISHAY POWER METAL STRIP RESISTOR
Application Note 1590
12 AN1590.0
November 4, 2010